DESCRIPTION
The D310 Taper-Lock Standard Coupler is a Type
2, rebar coupler used to connect rebar. It consists
of a coupler containing internal tapered female
threads. The D310 Taper-Lock Standard Coupler is
available made from USA melted and rolled steel.
APPLICATION
The D310 Taper-Lock Standard Coupler is used to

■ D81 Taper-Lock® Male Thread Protector
■ D382 Taper-Lock® Female Thread Protector
HOW TO ORDER
Specify: (1) quantity, (2) name, (3) bar size, (4)
finish
Example: 500, D310 Taper-Lock Standard
Couplers, 16MM, Epoxy Coated
ORDERING INFORMATION
TAPER-LOCK® STANDARD COUPLER - MADE IN USA - FOR
GRADE 400W & GRADE 500W REBAR
Product Code Description Weight
127020 #4 [13MM] 0.290 LB
127021 #5 [16MM] 0.410 LB
127022 #6 [19MM] 0.500 LB
127023 #7 [22MM] 0.640 LB
127024 #8 [25MM] 1.130 LB
127025 #9 [29MM] 1.400 LB
127026 #10 [32MM] 1.700 LB
127027 #11 [36MM] 2.030 LB
127028 #14 [43MM] 4.090 LB
127019 #18 [57MM] 9.450 LB
100471 #14B [43MM] 4.210 LB
100472 #18B [57MM] 10.740 LB
TAPER-LOCK® STANDARD COUPLER - FOR
GRADE 400W & GRADE 500W REBAR
Product Code Description Weight
126389 #4 [13MM] 0.290 LB
126390 #5 [16MM] 0.410 LB
126391 #6 [19MM] 0.500 LB
126392 #7 [22MM] 0.640 LB
126393 #8 [25MM] 1.130 LB
126394 #9 [29MM] 1.400 LB
126395 #10 [32MM] 1.700 LB
126396 #11 [36MM] 2.030 LB
145103 #12 [40MM] 4.570 LB
126397 #14 [43MM] 4.130 LB
126398 #18 [57MM] 9.450 LB
100473 #14B [43MM] 4.210 LB
100474 #18B [57MM] 10.740 LB
145102 #12 [40MM] 4.306 LB
127267 #18 [57MM] 9.500 LB
D310 Taper-Lock® Standard Coupler (Metric)
Rebar Splicing
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Page 2 of 3 File Date: 10/17/2022
APPROVALS / COMPLIANCE
■ CAN/CSA A23.3 Type 1 & Type 2
(CSA G30.18, Grade 400W, 500W & 600W)
■ IAPMO UES Listed (ER-0319)
■ Ministries of Transporation of Ontario
(DSM 9.65.58)
■ CAN/CSA S-6
■ International Building Code (IBC)
D310 Taper-Lock® Standard Coupler (Metric)
Rebar Splicing
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Page 3 of 3 File Date: 10/17/2022
MANUFACTURER
Dayton Superior Corporation
1125 Byers Road
Miamisburg, OH 45342
Customer Service: 888-977-9600
Technical Services: 877-266-7732
Website: www.daytonsuperior.com
MANUFACTURER
Dayton Superior Corporation
1125 Byers Road
Miamisburg, OH 45342
Customer Service: 888-977-9600
Technical Services: 877-266-7732
Website: www.daytonsuperior.com
WARRANTY (ACCESSORIES)
Limited Warranty. Dayton warrants, for a period of 60 days